

GR Case No. 157/2015
(CNR NO. WBBD12-000681-2019)

Order no. 22 dt. 11.01.22

Today is fixed for appearance and consideration of plea.

All the accused person on C.B are present with Ld. Defense Counsel.

Ld. APP is also present.

P.O. is on leave, Ld. J.M 2nd Court is in-charge.

Upon considering the police report, the documents sent with it and the submission of both the parties, this Court is of the opinion that there is ground for presuming that the accused person has committed an offense punishable U/s 323/506/34 of the IPC which are triable by this Court.

Accordingly, the plea is framed against the accused person and same is read over and explained to the accused person in their language and on being asked, they plead not guilty and claim to be tried.

Issue summon upon the CSW's 1 and 2 accordingly.

Fix 16.06.22 for appearance and evidence.

Sd/-

Jamshed Shaikh

(JO CODE WB 01389)